				1. CONT	RACT ID CODE		PAGE OF	F PAGES	
AMENDM	ENT OF SOLICIT	ATION/MODIFICATION	N OF CONTRACT				1	1	2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFIC	ATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE RE	EQ. NO.		5. PROJE	CT NO. (If appli		
P00562		See Block 16B	PR20170	PR201707210000					
6. ISSUED BY	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE								
	NW	FAS/ITC Interagency Contracts							
8. NAME AND ADDRESS C	F CONTRACTOR			([])	9A. AMENDM	IENT OF SO	DLICITATION N	NO.	
BT Federal Inc.									
11440 Commerce Reston, VA 2019	Park Drive, Suite 1			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
					10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.				
				X GS00Q17NSD			001		
				Λ	10B. DATED (				
CODE	DE FACILITY CODE				7/31/2017	7			
	11.	THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES	TO AMENDMENTS OF SO						
The above numbered	solicitation is amended as s	et forth in Item 14. The hour and date	specified for receipt of Offers is	extended	1 is not	extended.			
—		rior to the hour and date specified in th			· _				
THE RECEIPT OF OFFE already submitted, such c received prior to the open	ERS PRIOR TO THE HOU	citation and amendment numbers. FA R AND DATA SPECIFIED MAY RES r or electronic communication, provide <i>ired</i> )	SULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR O	FFER. It	f by virtue of th	nis amendi	nent you desii	re to chang	ge an offe
1011	13 THIS	S ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO I	MODIFICATIONS OF CON	TRAC	rs/order	s			
		IODIFIES THE CONTRACT/				σ,			
(D) A. THIS CH	ANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUL	RSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHA	ANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE M.	ADE IN TH	HE CONTRACT	ORDER NO	. IN ITEM 10A		
B. THE AB PURSUA	OVE NUMBERED CONTRACT NT TO THE AUTHORITY OF	ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE FAR 43.103(b).	E ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a.	s changes i	n paying office, a	opropriation	( date, etc.) SET	FORTH IN	ITEM 14,
		IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTH							
	Agreement of Both ecify type of modification and au	Parties (FAR 43.103(a)(3)) thority)	)						
E IMPORTANT.	Contractor is not V	is required to sign this docum	ent and return 1 conjects to th	a iccuin	g office				
	ION OF AMEND	IENT/MODIFICATION (C				ing soli	citation/co	ontract	subje
SEE CONTINU	JATION PAGE								

Except at provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGN	ER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)				
John DAmore	Director Contracts	Legal	Timothy Horan Contracting Officer				
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	DocuSigned by:	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED			
	John DAnore 2001DDC6023E411	2/2/2021					
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of Contracting Officer)				
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSA	BLE		STANDARD FORM Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.24	30 (REV. 11/2016)			

- The purpose of this modification is to incorporate BT Federal Inc.'s Submission Number BT00812.01a dated November 17, 2020 into the contract. The submission adds a new Access Arrangement (AA) Monthly Recurring Charge (MRC) price associated with CLIN AA00310 (Dedicated Ethernet 50Mbps) to existing PHubs previously awarded. The new CLIN price for the existing PHub results in new AA MRC prices (at all NSC's associated with the Phubs). Additionally, Audio Conferencing Service (ACS) CLINs are added.
- 2. The estimated dollar value of the contract remains unchanged.
- 3. Except as provided herein, all prices, terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 10A remain unchanged and in full force and effect.